Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)  簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）

for the six months ended 30 June 2018 截至二零一八年六月三十日止六個月

2. 主要會計政策（續）
應用香港財務報告準則新訂及修訂（續）

2.1 應用香港財務報告準則第15號「來自客戶
合約之收益」之影響及會計政策變動（續）

2.1.2 首次應用香港財務報告準則15產生
的影響摘要

本集團以完整的追溯法採用香港財務

報告準則第15號，採納香港財務報
告準則第15號的影響如下。相應金
額已相應重列。不受變動影響之項目

不包括在內。

簡明綜合損益及其他全面收益表的影

響

簡明綜合財務狀況表的影響

2. Principal Accounting Policies (continued)
Application of new and amendments to HKFRSs
(continued)
2.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of

application on HKFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts
with Customers” (continued)
2.1.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of

HKFRS 15
The Group has applied the full retrospective
method of transition to HKFRS 15 and the effects of
adopt ion of  HKFRS 15 are  as  fo l lows.  The
comparative amount has been restated accordingly.
Line items that were not affected by the changes
have not been included.

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Six months
ended

30 June 2017
(originally

stated) Adjustments

Six months
ended

30 June 2017
(restated)

截至

二零一七年

六月三十日止

六個月

（原本列賬） 調整

截至

二零一七年

六月三十日止

六個月

（重列）

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

附註 千港元 千港元 千港元

Turnover 營業額 a,b 2,223,764 (549,123) 1,674,641
Cost of sales 銷售成本 a,b (962,256) 552,553 (409,703)
Taxation 稅項 a,b (219,670) (566) (220,236)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement
of financial position

31 December
2017

 (originally
stated) Adjustments

31 December
2017

(restated)

於二零一七年

十二月

三十一日

（原本列賬） 調整

於二零一七年

十二月

三十一日

（重列）

Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

附註 千港元 千港元 千港元

Trade and other payables 應付賬款及
 其他應付款項 b (1,293,288) 228,929 (1,064,359)

Contract liabilities 合約負債 b – (156,786) (156,786)
Tax payable 應繳稅項 b (199,343) (11,903) (211,246)
Reserves 儲備 b 4,036,471 60,240 4,096,711

31

利福國際集團有限公司 二零一八年中期報告

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)  簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）

for the six months ended 30 June 2018 截至二零一八年六月三十日止六個月

2. 主要會計政策（續）
應用香港財務報告準則新訂及修訂（續）

2.1 應用香港財務報告準則第15號「來自客戶
合約之收益」之影響及會計政策變動（續）

2.1.2 首次應用香港財務報告準則15產生
的影響摘要

(a) 應用香港財務報告準則第15號
導致根據銷售後訂單（「銷售後

訂單」）安排下銷售交易的會計

處理有所變動。該等交易先前

按總額計入直接銷售，而根據

香港財務報告準則第15號，本
集團被視為代理人而非委託

人，因此本集團的營業額僅按

淨額計算佣金收入入賬。

(b) 有關撇賬之收入是按與該期間

已兌換的禮券及忠誠計劃下忠

誠獎勵積分金額之比例確認，

在兌換可能性變得很低時，很

可能導致營業額確認加快。如

根據香港財務報告準則第15
號，累計撇賬金額為60,240,000
港元（包括於二零一七年一月

一日之54,366,000港元及截止
二零一七年十二月三十一日止

年度之5,874,000港元），本應